Thence North 89 Degrees 15 Minutes West, one Hundred And Thirty (130) Feet To A Corner on Govier (Formerly Ash 

Street) Street;

Thence North 45 Minutes West Along Covier (Formerly Ash Street) Street Fifty (50) Feet To The Place of Beginning.

Containing Four Thousand Six Hundred (4,600) Square Feet of Surface, More or Less.

Being the same property conveyed to Stephen Fasulka, Jr and Allison Fasulka who acquired title by virtue of a deed 

from Stephen Fasulka, Jr., surviving spouse of Elizabeth Fausulka who passed from this life on 04/6/2020 and